
PRESIDENTIAL ELECTION RESULTS 

November 3, 2020 

 
President and Vice President 

 

Biden and Harris (Democratic Party) 

Trump and Pence (Republican Party) 

Jorgensen and Cohen (Libertarian Party) 

Hawkins and Walker (Green Party) 

4358 

3300 

98 

25 

Representative in Congress 

 

Joe Courtney (Democratic Party) 

Justin Anderson (Republican Party) 

Joe Courtney (Working Families Party) 

Daniel Reale ((Libertarian Party) 

Cassandra Martineau (Green Party) 

4302 

3005 

161 

55 

97 

State Senator 

 

Norm Needleman (Democratic Party) 

Brendan Saunders (Republican Party) 

Norm Needleman (Independent Party) 

3771 

3649 

198 

State Representative 

 

Christine Goupil (Democratic Party) 

John L. Hall (Republican Party) 

Christine Goupil (Independent Party) 

Christine Goupil (Working Families Party) 

John May (Green Party) 

3605 

3463 

154 

80 

286 

Registrar of Voters 

 

June Hansen (Democratic Party) 

Wendy McDermott (Republican Party) 
4055 

3443 

  

Total Absentee Ballots Issued                              3555 

Total Absentee Ballots Received                         3366 

 

Total Number of Registered Voters                     10,493 

Total Numbers of Votes Cast                                7842 

 

77% Voter Turnout 

Sharon Uricchio, CCTC 

Clinton Town Clerk 


