

PRESIDENTIAL ELECTION RESULTS
November 3, 2020

President and Vice President	
Biden and Harris (Democratic Party)	4358
Trump and Pence (Republican Party)	3300
Jorgensen and Cohen (Libertarian Party)	98
Hawkins and Walker (Green Party)	25
Representative in Congress	
Joe Courtney (Democratic Party)	4302
Justin Anderson (Republican Party)	3005
Joe Courtney (Working Families Party)	161
Daniel Reale ((Libertarian Party)	55
Cassandra Martineau (Green Party)	97
State Senator	
Norm Needleman (Democratic Party)	3771
Brendan Saunders (Republican Party)	3649
Norm Needleman (Independent Party)	198
State Representative	
Christine Goupil (Democratic Party)	3605
John L. Hall (Republican Party)	3463
Christine Goupil (Independent Party)	154
Christine Goupil (Working Families Party)	80
John May (Green Party)	286
Registrar of Voters	
June Hansen (Democratic Party)	4055
Wendy McDermott (Republican Party)	3443
Total Absentee Ballots Issued	3555
Total Absentee Ballots Received	3366
Total Number of Registered Voters	10,493
Total Numbers of Votes Cast	7842
77% Voter Turnout	

Sharon Uricchio, CCTC
 Clinton Town Clerk